
SAC Membership 2006-2007 
Council Officers 

 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Diseases, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@case.edu, Council Chair  
 Richard Cole, Research Administration, (216) 368-5141, richard.cole@case.edu, Council Vice Chair  
 Kevin Cartier, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-4662, kevin.cartier@case.edu, Council 

Secretary  
 Judith Olson-Fallon, Educational Support Services, (216) 368-8825, judith.olson-fallon@case.edu, 

Council Past Chair  

Elected Members (listed by area represented) 
Academic Administration 

 Susan Alexander, Financial Aid, (216) 368-4533, susan.alexander@case.edu  

Applied Social Sciences 

 Richard Cole, Research Administration, (216) 368-5141, richard.cole@case.edu  
 Joan Llewellyn, Dean - MSASS, (216) 368-2270, joan.llewellyn@case.edu  

Arts and Sciences 

 Kathleen Dowdell, Anthropology, (216) 368-2264, kathleen.dowdell@case.edu  
 Sarah Fritsch, Asst Dir Annual Giv Const Rel, (216) 368-3549, sarah.fritsch@case.edu  
 Susan Rischar, Physics, (216) 368-8779, susan.rischar@case.edu  
 James Sill, Manager - Chemistry, (216) 368-3531, james.sill@case.edu  

Engineering 

 Elizabethanne Murray,Elect. Eng. & Comp. Sc., (216) 368-2920, e.murray@case.edu  
 Angelika Szakacs, Mechanical & Aerospace Eng., (216) 368-5403, angelika.szakacs@case.edu  
 Steven Townsend, Engineering - Dean, (216) 368-8694, steven.townsend@case.edu  
 Suzette Williamson, TIIME, (216) 368-0598, suzette.williamson@case.edu  

Dentistry 

 Janet McKinney, Periodontics, (216) 368-6757, janet.mckinney@case.edu  
 Brian Sherman, Dentistry Admissions, (216) 368-3203, brian.sherman@case.edu  

Law 

 Rosanna Masley,Library - Law, (216) 368-5429, rosanna.masley@case.edu  
 Crystal Taylor, Dean/General Admin, (216) 368-6350, crystal.taylor@case.edu  

Nursing 

 Jackie Charvat, Dean - Nursing, (216) 368-5983, jacqueline.charvat@case.edu  
 Karen Young, Dean - Nursing, (216) 368-3125, karen.young@case.edu  

Management 

 Tedda Nathan, Banking and Finance, (216) 368-2040, tedda.nathan@case.edu  



 Carolyn Solis, Admissions, (216) 368-2031, carolyn.solis@case.edu  

Medicine 

 Daniel Baechle, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-4632, daniel.baechle@case.edu  
 Kathleen Blazar, Library - Health Sciences, (216) 368-1361, kathleen.blazar@case.edu  
 Laila Boesinger, Nutrician, (216) 368-8821, laila.boesinger@case.edu  
 Susan Brill, Pathology, (216) 368-1261, susan.brill@case.edu  
 Robert Bucklew, Infectious Disease UH, (216) 844-2247, robert.bucklew@case.edu  
 Kevin Cartier, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-4662, kevin.cartier@case.edu  
 Laura Clementz, Curricular Affairs, (216) 368-3498, laura.clementz@case.edu  
 Toni Curry, Development & Public Relations, (216) 368-6883, toni.curry@case.edu  
 Paula Embury, Global Health & Disease, (216) 368-4886, paula.embury@case.edu  
 Edna Fuentes-Casiano, Student Affairs, (216) 368-1914, edna.fuentes-casiano@case.edu  
 Robert Hetzel, Administrative Computing, (216) 368-8914, robert.hetzel@case.edu  
 Susan E Hill, Library - Health Sciences, (216) 368-6420, susan.hill@case.edu  
 Janet Hlavna, Center for Adolescent Health, (216) 368-3770, janet.hlavna@case.edu  
 Kathryn Howard, Infectious Diseases, (216) 368-5087, kathryn.howard@case.edu  
 Barbara Juknialis, Bioethics, (216) 368-3309, barbara.juknialis@case.edu  
 Barbara Lozada, Epidemiology & Biostatistics, (216) 368-5656, barbara.lozada@case.edu  
 Nick Malobabic, Pathology, (216) 368-2047, nick.malobabic@case.edu  
 Marie Norell, Ophthalmology UH, (216) 844-7408, marie.norell@case.edu  
 Evelyn Neufeld-Paliyan, Development & Public Relations, (216) 368-5851, evelyn.neufeld@case.edu  
 Lila Robinson, Biochemistry, (216) 368-5991, lila.robinson@case.edu  
 Joshua Terchek, Center for Adolescent Health, (216) 368-3772, joshua.terchek@case.edu  

University Administration 

 Kim Blackmon, Controller's Office, (216) 368-6094, kim.blackmon@case.edu  
 Thomas Bondra, Plant Admin & General, (216) 368-2583, thomas.bondra@case.edu  
 Ginnette Boyarko, Womens Center, (216) 368-4580, ginnette.boyarko@case.edu  
 Helen Conger, Archives, (216) 368-6774, helen.conger@case.edu  
 Cindy Creegan, Development Services, (216) 368-6079, cindy.creegan@case.edu  
 Gretchen Denaro, Alumni Rel: Prog & Events, (216) 368-4303, gretchen.denaro@case.edu  
 Theresa Grigger, Enterprise Application Svcs, (216) 368-5887, theresa.grigger@case.edu  
 Lai Lonne Fong, Gift Planning, (216) 368-0175, lailonne.fong@case.edu  
 Eugene Matthews, Plant Admin & General, (216) 368-5093, eugene.matthews@case.edu  
 Tynomie Moss, Development Services, (216) 368-4484, tynomie.moss@case.edu  
 Joy Pengilly, University Counselling Service, (216) 368-8918, joy.pengilly@case.edu  

Past Members with Active Service 

 Patsy Harris, Materials Science and Engineering, (216) 368-4230, patsy.harris@case.edu  
 Charley Knox, Astronomy, (216) 368-6695, charles.knox@case.edu  
 Kathleen O'linn, School of Nursing, (216) 368-6344, kathleen.olinn@case.edu  

Ex Officio Members 

 Anthony D Kinslow, Vice President of Human Resources, (216) 368-5276, tony.kinslow@case.edu  
 Hossein Sadid, Chief Financial and Administrative Officer, (216) 368-4340, hossein.sadid@case.edu  

 


